DECLARATION OF JONATHAN RATH

The undersigned, Jonathan Rath, declares as follows:

1. I am the President of Applicant LOCL Enterprises Inc. ("LEI"), and I am authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of LEI. I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein.

2. LEI is the owner of United States Trademark Application No. 88/264,240 for the trademark LOCL in Class 25, filed on January 16, 2019.

3. I personally own more than 80% of the outstanding shares in LEI, and control the activities of LEI, including the selection, adoption and use of trademarks. Accordingly, there is unity of control between myself and LEI with respect to the selection, adoption and use of trademarks.

4. I personally own United States Trademark Application No. 87/077,594 for the trademark LOCL in Class 25, by way of assignment from LOCL, Inc., a company which is no longer active.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

DocuSigned by: Tonathan Kath 3DA886EA21A4E1.

Date: July 2, 2019

Jonathan Rath



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: F36D69B1366F4F149085BB8E4266E4D5 Status: Completed Subject: Please DocuSign: 44374624_v 1_Rath Declaration in support of registration of LOCL (88_264,240).DOCX Source Envelope: Document Pages: 1 Signatures: 1 Envelope Originate Certificate Pages: 1 Initials: 0 Jonathan Rath AutoNav: Disabled 26562 White Oaks EnvelopeId Stamping: Disabled nil

Envelopeld Stamping: Disabled Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original 7/2/2019 4:09:17 PM

Signer Events Jonathan Rath jonathanrath@locl.com Founder and CEO LOCL Enterprises Inc. Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign Holder: Jonathan Rath jonathanrath@locl.com

Signature Jocusigned by: Jonathan Kath 43DA8866A21A4E1...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 70.181.123.101

Envelope Originator: Jonathan Rath 26562 White Oaks Drive nil Laguna Hills, CA 92653 jonathanrath@locl.com IP Address: 70.181.123.101

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp Sent: 7/2/2019 4:09:36 PM Viewed: 7/2/2019 4:12:22 PM Signed: 7/2/2019 4:12:22 PM Freeform Signing

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Witness Events Notary Events	Signature Signature	Timestamp Timestamp
	-	·
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events Envelope Summary Events	Signature Status	Timestamp Timestamps
Notary Events Envelope Summary Events Envelope Sent	Signature Status Hashed/Encrypted	Timestamp Timestamps 7/2/2019 4:09:36 PM
Notary Events Envelope Summary Events Envelope Sent Certified Delivered	Signature Status Hashed/Encrypted Security Checked	Timestamp Timestamps 7/2/2019 4:09:36 PM 7/2/2019 4:12:22 PM